

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION Nos. 2123, 1154, 2851, 3624, 4680, 5238, 5485, 5567, 5617, 5911, 5917, 6692, 6856, 7208, 7140, 9435, 9490, 9979, 7596, 8015, 8022, 8133, 8196, 8273, 8530, 8569, 8768, 9177, 9790, 9947, 10322, 10331, 10591, 10725, 10733, 10766, 10790, 13212, 13291, 13737, 13746, 13756, 13767, 13777, 13779, 13786, 13795, 13799, 13804, 13818, 13819, 13821, 13822, 13823, 13841, 13842, 13853, 13859, 13917, 13934, 13940, 14100, 14179, 14182, 14268, 14281, 14289, 14437, 14476, 14496, 14729, 14843, 14896, 14947, 15013, 15150, 15201, 15332, 15381, 15439, 15452, 15479, 15483, 15492, 15510, 15569, 15648, 15855, 15863, 16038, 16118, 16281, 16350, 16374, 16656, 16875, 16920, 17012, 17015, 17224, 17294, 17682, 17684, 17766, 17916, 17967, 17990, 18097, 18115, 18117, 18126, 18172, 18176, 18198, 18310, 18425, 18438, 18486, 18613, 18618, 18684, 18894, 19008, 19205, 19594, 19757, 19992, 20150, 20164, 20232, 20233, 20234, 20235, 20355, 20371, 20429, 20671, 20676, 20680, 22410, 22472, 22524, 22535, 22552, 22588, 23087, 23282, 23538, 23962, 25177, 25272, 25742, 26603, 26606, 26621, 26646, 27082, 27228, 27725, 28511, 28653, 28657, 28757, 28808, 29363, 29507, 29516, 29531, 29539, 29544, 29554, 29560, 29881, 29915, 30025, 30047, 30113, 30133, 30142, 30194, 30471, 30474, 30621, 30638, 30657, 30784, 30815, 30858, 30896, 30945, 31071, 31125, 31178, 31199, 31210, 31229, 31286, 31348, 31363, 31463, 31479, 31498, 31650, 31666, 31704, 31716, 31792, 31807, 31864, 31885, 31967, 31984, 32008, 32080, 32113, 32118, 32131, 32133, 32180, 32183, 32185, 32243, 32270, 32333, 32393, 32431, 32433, 32453, 32466, 32472, 32484, 32487, 32502, 32509, 32573, 32585, 32606, 32665, 32685, 32690, 32693, 32716, 32722, 32755, 32790, 32821, 32826, 32883, 32888, 32988, 33023, 33026, 33032, 33046, 33048, 33050, 33071, 33075, 33138, 33212, 33219, 33220, 33286, 33355, 33361, 33375, 33385, 33390, 33402, 33448, 33506, 33513, 33552, 33584, 33631, 33651, 33710, 33717, 33732, 33747, 33889, 33896, 33954, 34002, 34006, 34010, 34031, 34035, 34065, 34069, 34077, 34094, 34117, 34135, 34174, 34177, 34208, 34273, 34468, 34482, 34486, 34533, 34550, 34584, 34677, 34706, 34712, 34737, 34927, 34988, 35008, 35126, 35167, 35191, 35201, 35228, 35246, 35247, 35249, 35296, 35340, 35345, 35396, 35409 and 35434, 35828, 35835, 35968, 35974, 35976, 35994, 36027, 36065, 36102, 36103, 36112, 36129, 36251, 36288, 36324 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.12.2024	<u>SP, J & Dr.GRR,J</u> Parties through their counsel. Parties concluded their arguments. Reserved for orders. Interim relief granted, if any, shall remain in operation till the date of pronouncement of orders. _____ SP,J _____ Dr.GRR,J Nsk.	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.